



\$~51

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 16580/2022 & CM APPL. 52126/2022 -Stay.

WORLD EDUCATION AND DEVELOPMENT ORGANISATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.M.Shaz Khan with Mr.Talha
Abdul Rahman, Mr.Sajid A Choudhary, Advs.

versus

SH. JOHNY & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.K.Pallavi, Adv for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

11.05.2023

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent no.1 enters appearance and submits that she does not propose to file any counter affidavit and will instead be making submissions only on the basis of the Trial Court Record(TCR).
2. At request of the parties, the TCR be requisitioned and digitized before the next date.
3. At this stage, learned counsel for the parties pray that the parties are also willing to make an endeavour to amicably resolve their disputes.
4. Accordingly, with the consent of the parties, the matter is referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre. List before the Mediation Centre on 31.05.2023, on which date the parties/their authorised representatives will appear before the Mediation Centre.
5. List before Court on 21.08.2023.



6. Interim orders to continue, till the next date.

MAY 11, 2023
sr

REKHA PALLI, J