



\$~90

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16580/2022 & CM APPL. 52126/2022**

WORLD EDUCATION AND DEVELOPMENT ORGANISATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, Mr. Adnan
Yousuf and Mr. M. Shaz Khan,
Advocates

versus

SH. JOHNY & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Atul T. N, Ms. K. Pallavi and
Mr. Niyas Valiyathodi, Advocates for
R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

22.04.2024

List on 25th October, 2024.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 22, 2024

SV/DB

Click here to check corrigendum, if any