



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16580/2022 with CM APPL. 52126/2022

WORLD EDUCATION AND DEVELOPMENT
ORGANISATION

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SH. JOHNY & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. K. Pallavi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

07.05.2025

1. None appears for the Petitioner.
2. In the interest of justice, list on 11.12.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 7, 2025/PB

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)