



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 16580/2022

WORLD EDUCATION AND DEVELOPMENT ORGANISATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M Shaz Khan, Adv.
versus

SH. JOHNY & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gourav Mundra, proxy counsel
on behalf of Ms. Avni Singh, Panel
Counsel.
Ms. Nazmeen Ahmed, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP JINDAL
(DHJS)**

ORDER

18.07.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

For referral to the Special Mediation Drive-Mediation- for the Nation.

1. Ld. Counsel for both the parties have appeared through VC.
2. At joint request, the matter is referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre to explore the possibility of settlement.
3. Parties are directed to appear in Mediation Centre on **23rd July, 2025 at 02.30 pm.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 18, 2025/NG