



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16580/2022**
WORLD EDUCATION AND DEVELOPMENT ORGANISATION
.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, Mr. Mohd.
Shaz Khan and Mr. Shuktiz Sinha,
Advocates

versus

SH. JOHNY & ANR.
.....Respondent
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. None appears for respondent no. 1.
2. Renotify on 16.09.2026.
3. At this stage, Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel, GNCTD and Mr. Atul Nagarajan for respondent no. 1 appears and have been apprised of the orders passed today.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 28, 2026

sn